A6D Sealed DIP Switch (Slide Type)
A6DR Sealed DIP Switch (Piano Type)
A6R/A6RV Rotary DIP Switch
A6A Sealed Rotary DIP Switch
A6C/A6CV Sealed Rotary DIP Switch
A6H Compact Surface-mounting DIP Switch (Half-pitch, Slide Type)
A6T DIP Switch (Slide Type)
A6S-H Surface-mounting DIP Switch (Slide Type)

■ Embossed taping models available for automatic
mounting. (SQ reel (small reel) also available)
Ordering Information
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of actuator Flat (white)
Standard models Models with seal tape
No. of poles
Packaging
Quantity per
package
Stick models Embossed taping Stick models Embossed taping
Standard reel
(units of 4,000)
Small reel
(units of 500)
Standard reel
(units of 4,000)
Small reel
(units of 500)
2 125 A6H-2101 A6H-2101-P A6H-2101-PM A6H-2102 A6H-2102-P A6H-2102-PM
4 75 A6H-4101 A6H-4101-P A6H-4101-PM A6H-4102 A6H-4102-P A6H-4102-PM
6 54 A6H-6101 A6H-6101-P A6H-6101-PM A6H-6102 A6H-6102-P A6H-6102-PM
8 40 A6H-8101 A6H-8101-P A6H-8101-PM A6H-8102 A6H-8102-P A6H-8102-PM
10 33 A6H-0101 A6H-0101-P A6H-0101-PM A6H-0102 A6H-0102-P A6H-0102-PM
Switching capacity 25 mA at 24 VDC
10 µA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature –20 to 70°C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 90% (at 5 to 35°C)

■ The wide product line extends from models with 1
to 10 poles to meet a wide range of needs..
Ordering Information
■ Models in Stick Packages
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each stick.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of actuator Flat (orange) Raised (orange)
Standard With seal tape
No. of poles
Quantity per
package
1 130 A6T-1101 A6T-1102 A6T-1104
2 76 A6T-2101 A6T-2102 A6T-2104
3 55 A6T-3101 A6T-3102 A6T-3104
4 42 A6T-4101 A6T-4102 A6T-4104
5 35 A6T-5101 A6T-5102 A6T-5104
6 28 A6T-6101 A6T-6102 A6T-6104
7 25 A6T-7101 A6T-7102 A6T-7104
8 22 A6T-8101 A6T-8102 A6T-8104
9 20 A6T-9101 A6T-9102 A6T-9104
10 18 A6T-0101 A6T-0102 A6T-0104
Switching capacity 25 mA at 24 VDC
10 µA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature –20°C to 70°C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 90% (at 5 to 35°C)

Embossed taping models available for automatic
mounting. (SQ reel (small reel) also available.
Ordering Information
■ Models in Stick Packages
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each stick.
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of actuator Flat (white) Raised (white)
Standard With seal tape
No. of poles
Quantity per
stick
1 130 A6S-1101-H A6S-1102-H A6S-1104-H
2 76 A6S-2101-H A6S-2102-H A6S-2104-H
3 55 A6S-3101-H A6S-3102-H A6S-3104-H
4 42 A6S-4101-H A6S-4102-H A6S-4104-H
5 35 A6S-5101-H A6S-5102-H A6S-5104-H
6 28 A6S-6101-H A6S-6102-H A6S-6104-H
7 25 A6S-7101-H A6S-7102-H A6S-7104-H
8 22 A6S-8101-H A6S-8102-H A6S-8104-H
9 20 A6S-9101-H A6S-9102-H A6S-9104-H
10 18 A6S-0101-H A6S-0102-H A6S-0104-H
13
A6S-HA6S-H
■ Models in Embossed Taping Packages (Standard Packing)
Note: 1. Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each package. Switches are not sold individually.
2. Models with a different number of poles than those listed here can also be ordered. For details, consult your OMRON sales rep-
resentative.
■ Models in Embossed Taping Packages (SQ Reel)
Note: 1. Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each package. Switches are not sold individually.
2. Models with a different number of poles than those listed here can also be ordered. For details, consult your OMRON sales rep-
resentative.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Type and color of actuator Flat (white) Raised (white)
Standard With seal tape
No. of poles
Quantity per
package
Quantity per
package
Quantity per
package
1 A6S-1101-PH 800 A6S-1102-PH 800 A6S-1104-PH 800
2 A6S-2101-PH 900 A6S-2102-PH 900 A6S-2104-PH 700
3 A6S-3101-PH A6S-3102-PH --- (See note 2.) ---
4 A6S-4101-PH A6S-4102-PH A6S-4104-PH 700
5 --- (See note 2.) A6S-5102-PH A6S-5104-PH 800
6 --- (See note 2.) A6S-6102-PH A6S-6104-PH 700
7 A6S-7101-PH A6S-7102-PH --- (See note 2.) ---
8 A6S-8101-PH A6S-8102-PH A6S-8104-PH 700
9 --- (See note 2.) A6S-9102-PH --- (See note 2.) ---
10 --- (See note 2.) A6S-0102-PH --- (See note 2.) ---
Type and color of actuator Flat (white) Raised (white)
Standard With seal tape
No. of poles
Quantity per
package
Quantity per
package
Quantity per
package
2 --- (See note 2.) 400 A6S-2102-PMH 400 --- (See note 2.) 400
3 A6S-3101-PMH --- (See note 2.) --- (See note 2.)
4 A6S-4101-PMH A6S-4102-PMH A6S-4104-PMH
6 A6S-6101-PMH A6S-6102-PMH A6S-6104-PMH
8 A6S-8101-PMH A6S-8102-PMH A6S-8104-PMH
10 A6S-0101-PMH A6S-0102-PMH A6S-0104-PMH
Switching capacity 25 mA at 24 VDC
10 µA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient operating temperature –20°C to 70°C at 60% max. (with no icing or condensation)
Ambient operating humidity 35% to 90% (at 5 to 35°C)

(levers).
■ Gold-plated contacts ensure high reliability
Ordering Information
■ Models in Stick Packages
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each stick.
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of
actuator
Flat (orange) Raised (orange) Type
and
color of
actuator
Piano type
(short-lever, orange)
Piano type
(long-lever, orange)
No. of
poles
Quantity
per stick
Quantity
per stick
2 73 A6E-2101 A6E-2104 70 A6ER-2101 A6ER-2104
3 52 A6E-3101 A6E-3104 50 A6ER-3101 A6ER-3104
4 40 A6E-4101 A6E-4104 39 A6ER-4101 A6ER-4104
5 33 A6E-5101 A6E-5104 32 A6ER-5101 A6ER-5104
6 28 A6E-6101 A6E-6104 27 A6ER-6101 A6ER-6104
7 24 A6E-7101 A6E-7104 24 A6ER-7101 A6ER-7104
8 21 A6E-8101 A6E-8104 21 A6ER-8101 A6ER-8104
9 19 A6E-9101 A6E-9104 19 A6ER-9101 A6ER-9104
10 17 A6E-0101 A6E-0104 17 A6ER-0101 A6ER-0104
16
A6E/A6ERA6E/A6ER
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics

■ Gold-plated twin contacts and a slide-type, self-
cleaning mechanism ensure high reliability.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each stick.
2. Contact your OMRON sales representatives to request special markings or designations.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of actuator Flat (orange) Raised (orange) Piano-type (orange)
No. of poles Packaging Stick
Quantity per
stick Stick
Quantity per
stick Unit box
Quantity per
box
2 A6D-2100 73 A6D-2103 73 A6DR-2100 100
4 A6D-4100 43 A6D-4103 43 A6DR-4100 50
6 A6D-6100 30 A6D-6103 30 A6DR-6100
8 A6D-8100 23 A6D-8103 23 A6DR-8100
10 A6D-0100 19 A6D-0103 19 A6DR-0100
Switching capacity 100 mA at 5 VDC and 30 mA at 30 VDC (switching current)
10 µA at 3.5 VDC (minimum current)
Ambient operating tem-
perature

available for each model to allow flexibility in the
circuit design.
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: Orders must be made in integral multiples of the quantities given for each stick.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics ■ Output Codes
10-position Models 16-position Models
Note: “●” indicates that the internal switch is ON.
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type and color of rotor Top-actuated,
flat (white)
Top-actuated,
extended shaft
(white)
Side-actuated,
flat (white)
Side-actuated,
extended shaft
(white)
Number of
positions
Quantity
per stick
Terminal
arrangement
Output
code
10 48 4 × 1 Real code A6R-101RF A6R-101RS A6RV-101RF A6RV-101RS
3 × 3 Real code A6R-102RF A6R-102RS A6RV-102RF A6RV-102RS
16 48 4 × 1 Real code A6R-161RF A6R-161RS A6RV-161RF A6RV-161RS
3 × 3 Real code A6R-162RF A6R-162RS A6RV-162RF A6RV-162RS
Rating 25 mA at 24 VDC
Ambient operating
temperature
−25 to 80°C at 60% max. (with no icing or conden-